RESOLUTION No. 3634

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF RED LODGE, MONTANA TO DECLARE CERTAIN MUNICIPAL PROPERTY AS SURPLUS PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the City of Red Lodge Public Works has in its possession certain items of municipal property which are no longer needed for public purposes; and

WHEREAS, the Montana Code Annotated §7-8-4201 authorizes a city or town to sell, dispose of, donate, or lease any property belonging by resolution or ordinance; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department no longer has need for these items and finds the property no longer useful; and

WHEREAS, the City is desirous of selling the surplus property by placing the municipal property and information regarding the municipal property on the public surplus website for sale.

NOW THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council:

1. That the City Council of Red Lodge hereby declares the following property as surplus property:

2008 Chevy Impala VIN 2G1WB58K781329567 2008 Ford F-250 VIN 1FDSW21568ED75527 1997 CHEVY 1500 STEPSIDE VIN 1GCEK14M7VZ242662 2005 EXMARK ZERO TURN MOWER 3-Point PTO Snowblower Skids Ter Quick Attach V-Plow

2. That the City Council of Red Lodge hereby authorizes the Public Works Director to sell the above listed surplus city property on the public surplus website.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL on this 12th day of September, 2023.

City of Red Lodge:

Kristen Cogswell, Mavor

Attest:

Loni Hanson, City Clerk